



Bid Tabulation

City of Kenton
Water Main Trunk Line Replacement
April 9, 2020

Driven Excavating, LLC
Shelby, OH

Degen Excavating Co., Inc.
Lima, OH

Beaverdam Contracting Inc.
Bluffton, OH

Park Enterprise Construction Co., Inc.
Marion, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202 REMOVED	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,958.00	\$1,958.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$33,100.00	\$33,100.00
2	202 WALK REMOVED	S.F.	237	\$5.00	\$1,185.00	\$1.50	\$355.50	\$3.00	\$711.00	\$1.00	\$237.00	\$2.00	\$474.00
3	202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	60	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$1.50	\$90.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$7.80	\$468.00
4	202 MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,490.00
5	202 VALVE PIT REMOVED	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,490.00
6	202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$78.00	\$468.00
7	301 6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	C.Y.	164	\$150.00	\$24,600.00	\$200.00	\$32,800.00	\$204.00	\$33,456.00	\$275.00	\$45,100.00	\$377.00	\$61,828.00
8	304 AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	303	\$65.00	\$19,695.00	\$30.00	\$9,090.00	\$45.00	\$13,635.00	\$40.00	\$12,120.00	\$126.00	\$38,178.00
9	441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	69	\$200.00	\$13,800.00	\$230.00	\$15,870.00	\$255.00	\$17,595.00	\$300.00	\$20,700.00	\$418.00	\$28,842.00
10	441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$290.00	\$14,500.00	\$255.00	\$12,750.00	\$325.00	\$16,250.00	\$673.00	\$33,650.00
11	607 FENCE REMOVED AND RESET	FT.	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$42.75	\$855.00
12	608 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	S.F.	172	\$20.00	\$3,440.00	\$9.00	\$1,548.00	\$6.75	\$1,161.00	\$5.50	\$946.00	\$25.50	\$4,386.00
13	608 CURB RAMP	S.F.	73	\$25.00	\$1,825.00	\$18.00	\$1,314.00	\$20.00	\$1,460.00	\$10.00	\$730.00	\$62.00	\$4,526.00
14	609 CURB REPLACED, IN-KIND	FT.	60	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$102.00	\$6,120.00
15	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$97.50	\$4,875.00
16	611 10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$96.00	\$5,760.00
17	611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$103.00	\$5,150.00
18	611 12" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER	FT.	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00
19	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00
20	630 REMOVE AND RESET SIGN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$268.00	\$268.00
21	638 4" DIP CL-52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$102.00	\$510.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$195.00	\$975.00
22	638 6" DIP CL-52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$112.00	\$560.00	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$188.00	\$940.00
23	638 8" DIP CL-52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	165	\$60.00	\$9,900.00	\$101.00	\$16,665.00	\$96.00	\$15,840.00	\$125.00	\$20,625.00	\$281.00	\$46,365.00
24	638 12" DIP CL-52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	774	\$90.00	\$69,660.00	\$93.00	\$71,982.00	\$96.00	\$74,304.00	\$135.00	\$104,490.00	\$154.00	\$119,196.00
25	638 16" DIP CL-52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	721	\$120.00	\$86,520.00	\$143.00	\$103,103.00	\$130.00	\$93,730.00	\$155.00	\$111,755.00	\$210.00	\$151,410.00
26	638 4"x4" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,070.00	\$5,070.00
27	638 6"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,290.00	\$4,290.00
28	638 8"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,675.00	\$7,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,930.00	\$9,860.00
29	638 8" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
30	638 12" GATE VALVE	EACH	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,020.00	\$12,080.00
31	638 1" TYPE "K" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	148	\$60.00	\$8,880.00	\$26.50	\$3,922.00	\$50.00	\$7,400.00	\$45.00	\$6,660.00	\$77.00	\$11,396.00
32	638 1" TYPE "K" WATER SERVICE BRANCH BY DIRECTIONAL BORING, AS PER PLAN	FT.	130	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$24.50	\$3,185.00	\$31.00	\$4,030.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$62.00	\$8,060.00
33	638 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$666.00	\$666.00
34	638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,320.00	\$21,280.00	\$4,550.00	\$18,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$5,490.00	\$21,960.00
35	638 CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00
36	638 WATER MANHOLE WITH 16" BUTTERFLY VALVE	EACH	3	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$7,002.00	\$21,006.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$7,650.00	\$22,950.00	\$7,690.00	\$23,070.00
37	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	S.Y.	750	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,125.00	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.25	\$937.50	\$6.40	\$4,800.00
TOTAL					\$411,180.00		\$377,030.50		\$393,500.00		\$449,935.50		\$681,616.00